27/06/2025, 16:13 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1131186

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 31173

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE TAL.DAUND, , DIST.PUNE., PUNE , MAHARASHTRA -
413801

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SWATI AVINASH KANASE

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.daund@podar.org

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8291865169

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/affcrt.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/trc.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/rtenmeng.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/slafdvt.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



27/06/2025, 16:13 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/sdw.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/fstr.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/aac.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/ptadaund2526.pdf
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/xrslts.pdf
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SWATI AVINASH KANASE
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 44
PGT 0
TGT 21
PRT 23
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/5



27/06/2025, 16:13

1 2025 79 79

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Rahul Vishwanath Tapre

2 MANOHAR JAGTAP

3 SANTOSH CHHAGAN KARANDE
4 SUNIL KAPDI

5 ATUL CHAUDHARI

6 VISHAL HARICHAND PAWAR
7 Amruta Ravindra Potdar

8 Avantika Anand Naik

9 Swati Avinash Kanase

10 Shakuntala Vikas Toraskar

11 ATUL MORE

12 HARSHAL POTDAR

13 Prashant Vilas Shingare

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

100

NINE STUDENTS SCORED MORE THAN
NINETY PERCENTAGE

6072
42 & 47

4 & 57

YES
24
34

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=iUtJFpg4Zow

BA
B.LIB
M.A
M.Sc
M.A
MPED
M.Sc
M.A
M.Sc.
B.A.
M.A
M.A

M.Sc

3/5



27/06/2025, 16:13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Nikita Milind Shinde

Komal

Pooja Yankappa Dasari

Vrushali Sahebrao Mane
SEEMA SUNIL VIRKAR
SHIVANAND IRANNA MUNNOLI
RAJNIKANT KARANJKAR
RESHMA SHIVANAND MUNNOLI
Sonu Robert Pawar

SANJAY MORE

UMA PAINKRA

PRAGYA RANA

Anurag Goyal

HEMLATA AMOL BARGAL

Ms MAMTA ARORA
BHAGYASHREE VINAY MAHALE
BHUMIKA SAHU

VICHITRA UPADHYAY

NEELAM DHARMENDRA AGRAWAL
URMILA MULE

RAHUL BHIVA HTAGALE
JIJABAI SAWANTI

SNEHA KHARE

SEEMA KUMARI

DEEPIKA AHUJA

VIJAY ALHAT

ABHISHEK JADHAV

KIRAN KHETMALIS

DIPALI SACHIN LONDHE
Ishwari Sachin Jawale
AISHWARYA KULTHE

NETHRAVATHI MESTHA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

B.SC

B.A

B.A

MPED

B.SC

M.Sc

M.A

B.SC

B.SC

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRATUATION

M.SC

B.A

MA,M.ED

MA

MA

BCA

MSC

GRADUATION

DOCTORATE

MA

B.SC

m.com

BA

MA

M.COM

M.SC

MA

B.com

B.com

MBA

4/5



27/06/2025, 16:13

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VIDYA SANTOSH GHADASHI
RENU SHUKLA

VIKASH KUMAR

JITENDRA THORAT

Gitali Anant Yadav

Sutapa Pal

Sandra Baptista.

ASIYA SAYYED

VARSHA SACHIN DIVEKAR
VARSHA BABAN KAMBLE
DIPALI SACHIN NEVASE
Nilofer Shafique Sayyed
Vaishali Thakorbhai Rana
Prajakta Harish Jadhav

Pooja Pradeep Chavan

Kriti Ranshoor Ratnapancham
ASHWINI VIJAY KHARAT
SAKSHI TAYAL

VINITA THAKOR

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PET

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

M.PED

GRADUATION

B.SC

MFA

B.com

BA

BA

B.Com

MA

BA

B.SC

B.SC

B.com

BCA

M.SC

BA

M.SC

B.SC

BCA

5/5



