

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131186
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	31173
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	TAL.DAUND, , DIST.PUNE., PUNE , MAHARASHTRA - 413801
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SWATI AVINASH KANASE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.daund@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8291865169

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/affcrt.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/trc.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/rtenmeng.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/slafdvt.pdf

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/sdw.pdf
---	---	---

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/fstr.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/ptadaund2526.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/daund/schoolinformation/xrsits.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SWATI AVINASH KANASE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	61
	PGT	00
	TGT	28
	PRT	30
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	02

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
--------	------	----------------------------	------------------------	-----------------	---------

1	2025	79	79	100	NINE STUDENTS SCORED MORE THAN NINETY PERCENTAGE
---	------	----	----	-----	--

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6072
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	34
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UpqviNy-wF0

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Rahul Vishwanath Tapre	TGT	BA
2	MANOHAR JAGTAP	PRT	B.LIB
3	SANTOSH CHHAGAN KARANDE	TGT	M.A
4	SUNIL KAPDI	TGT	M.Sc
5	ATUL CHAUDHARI	TGT	M.A
6	VISHAL HARICHAND PAWAR	PET	MPED
7	Amruta Ravindra Potdar	PRT	M.Sc
8	Swati Avinash Kanase	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
9	Shakuntala Vikas Toraskar	NTT	B.A.
10	ATUL MORE	TGT	M.A
11	HARSHAL POTDAR	TGT	M.A
12	Prashant Vilas Shingare	TGT	M.Sc
13	Nikita Milind Shinde	PRT	B.SC

14	Komal	TGT	B.A
15	Pooja Yankappa Dasari	TGT	B.A
16	Vrushali Sahebrao Mane	PET	MPED
17	SEEMA SUNIL VIRKAR	PRT	B.SC
18	SHIVANAND IRANNA MUNNOLI	TGT	M.Sc
19	RAJNIKANT KARANJKAR	PRT	M.A
20	RESHMA SHIVANAND MUNNOLI	TGT	B.SC
21	Sonu Robert Pawar	TGT	B.SC
22	SANJAY MORE	PRT	POST GRADUATION
23	UMA PAINKRA	PRT	GRADUATION
24	PRAGYA RANA	TGT	GRATUATION
25	Anurag Goyal	TGT	M.SC
26	HEMLATA AMOL BARGAL	TGT	B.A
27	Ms MAMTA ARORA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA,M.ED
28	BHAGYASHREE VINAY MAHALE	PRT	MA
29	BHUMIKA SAHU	PRT	MA
30	VICHITRA UPADHYAY	TGT	BCA
31	NEELAM DHARMENDRA AGRAWAL	VICE PRINCIPAL	MSC
32	URMILA MULE	PRT	B.SC
33	RAHUL BHIVA HTAGALE	TGT	MA
34	JIJABAI SAWANTI	PRT	MA
35	SNEHA KHARE	PRT	B.SC
36	SEEMA KUMARI	PRT	m.com
37	DEEPIKA AHUJA	PRT	BA
38	VIJAY ALHAT	TGT	MA
39	ABHISHEK JADHAV	PRT	M.COM
40	KIRAN KHETMALIS	TGT	M.SC
41	DIPALI SACHIN LONDHE	PRT	MA
42	Ishwari Sachin Jawale	NTT	B.com
43	AISHWARYA KULTHE	NTT	B.com
44	NETHRAVATHI MESTHA	NTT	MBA
45	VIDYA SANTOSH GHADASHI	PET	M.PED

46	RENU SHUKLA	NTT	GRADUATION
47	VIKASH KUMAR	TGT	B.SC
48	JITENDRA THORAT	TGT	MFA
49	Gitali Anant Yadav	PRT	B.com
50	Sutapa Pal	PRT	BA
51	Sandra Baptista	TGT	BA
52	ASIYA SAYYED	PRT	B.Com
53	VARSHA SACHIN DIVEKAR	PRT	MA
54	VARSHA BABAN KAMBLE	PRT	BA
55	DIPALI SACHIN NEVASE	PRT	B.SC
56	Nilofer Shafique Sayyed	TGT	B.SC
57	Vaishali Thakorbbhai Rana	PRT	B.com
58	Prajakta Harish Jadhav	PRT	BCA
59	Pooja Pradeep Chavan	PRT	M.SC
60	Kriti Ranshoor Ratnapancham	WELLNEES TEACHER	BA
61	ASHWINI VIJAY KHARAT	TGT	M.SC
62	SAKSHI TAYAL	TGT	B.SC
63	VINITA THAKOR	PRT	BCA
64	SHIVAKANT TIWARI	TGT	B.SC
65	ABIGAIL D CRUZE	TGT	MA
66	SHRADHA JAGDALE	PRT	MA
67	BHALCHANDRA GULAVE	TGT	BA, B.LIB
68	PUNAM SANTOSH KARANDE	PRT	B.SC
69	YASH REHMAT KAUR	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
70	Rajani Mokara	PRT	M.tech
71	ALICE PRABHAKAR KASABE	PRT	MA
72	KARINA MADHUKAR VAIDYA	OTHER	MBA
73	KOMAL ANOSH KHAWDIA	OTHER	R. G. N.M.
74	SHIVALI RAMDAS GAWARE	OTHER	B.COM
75	CHETAN UDDHAV KHOBARKHEDE	OTHER	B. A.